

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Res 034 2018	7- Version: *	Name:	LU 51 - Landmarks, Montefi (20185106 CCQ)	ore Cemetery, Queens
Туре:	Resolutio	on	Status:	Adopted	
			In control:	Committee on Land Use	
On agenda:	5/9/2018	3			
Enactment date:			Enactment	#:	
Title:	Resolution approving the use of property located at Block 12695, Lots 15, 21, and 101, Borough of Queens, for cemetery purposes as part of Montefiore Cemetery (Application No. 20185106 CCQ; L.U. No. 51).				
Sponsors:	Rafael Salamanca, Jr., Adrienne E. Adams				
Indexes:					
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. March 22, 2018 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 3. Land Use Calendar - Week of April 16, 2018 - April 20, 2018, 4. Land Use Calendar - Week of April 30, 2018 - May 4, 2018, 5. Hearing Testimony - Landmarks 4-17-18, 6. Land Use Calendar - May 2, 2018, 7. May 9, 2018 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 8. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-9-18, 9. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - May 9, 2018, 10. Committee Report				
Date	Ver. Act	tion By		Action	Result
5/2/2018	* Co	mmittee on Land Use	•	Approved by Committee	
5/9/2018	* Cit	y Council		Approved, by Council	Pass
			IL OF THE	CITY OF NEW YORK	

RESOLUTION NO. 347

Resolution approving the use of property located at Block 12695, Lots 15, 21, and 101, Borough of Queens, for cemetery purposes as part of Montefiore Cemetery (Application No. 20185106 CCQ; L.U. No. 51).

By Council Members Salamanca and Adams

WHEREAS, the Springfield Long Island Cemetery Society, Inc., d/b/a Montefiore Cemetery filed with the Council on October 30, 2017 its application pursuant to Section 1506 of the New York State Not-for-Profit Corporation Law, for the use of property located at Block 12695, Lots 15, 21, and 101 in Community District 12, Borough of Queens, for use as cemetery purposes including burials (Application No. 20185106 CCQ) (the "Application");

WHEREAS, the Application is subject to review and action by the Council pursuant to Section 1506 of the New York State Not-for-Profit Corporation Law;

WHEREAS, upon due notice, the Council held a public hearing on the Application on April 17, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Council has considered the land use implications and other policy issues relating to the Application;

File #: Res 0347-2018, Version: *

RESOLVED:

Pursuant to Section 1506 of the New York State Not-for-Profit Corporation Law, the Council approves, subject to the effective date of Proposed Int. 212-A, the request by Montefiore Cemetery to use for cemetery purposes, including burials, property located at Block 12695, Lots 15, 21, 101, in Community District 12, Borough of Queens, as more particularly described as follows:

All that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate lying and being in the Borough of Queens, County of Queens, City and State of New York, bounded and described as follows:

Block 12695, Lot 15; Block 12695, Lot 21; and Block 12695, Lot 101

Adopted.

Office of the City Clerk, } The City of New York, } ss.:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by The Council of The City of New York on May 9, 2018 on file in this office.

City Clerk, Clerk of The Council